

RSA No.582 of 2016.

10.01.2017 Present: Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 10976 of 2016.

Heard. In the interest of justice, the order rendered by this Court on 20th December, 2016 whereby it temporarily directed the parties at contest to maintain status quo qua nature and possession of the suit land is made absolute till the final disposal of the main appeal. Application stands disposed of.

**10th January, 2017
(jai)**

**(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge.**