

RSA No. 582 of 2016.

04.04.2018 Present: Mr. Vandana Kumari, Advocate vice
counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate for the respondent.

CMP (M) No. 263 of 2018.

Reply be filed within three weeks, as prayed.

April 04, 2018 (ps) (Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge