

Rumail Singh (deceased) through LRs vs. Joginder Singh

RSA No. 582 of 2016

18.07.2025 Present: Mr.Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr.Tarun Brakta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing for the parties seek time to have current instructions and to verify status of the parties, as the matter has been listed after about 7 years.

Accepting the prayer of learned counsel, matter is adjourned.

Mr.Ajay Sharma, Advocate, representing the respondent, has now been designated as Senior Advocate, therefore, as prayed, fresh Power of Attorney on behalf of the respondent be filed within four weeks.

As prayed, list for final hearing on 14.10.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

July 18, 2025
(Purohit)