

Rumail Singh deceased through LRs vs.
Joginder Singh

RSA No. 582 of 2016

14.10.2025 Present: Ms. Disha Pal, Advocate, vice counsel for
the appellants.

Learned counsel for the appellants has disclosed that the sole respondent has died during the pendency of the appeal. She seeks time to take necessary steps for substitution of deceased respondent. Needful be done on or before the next date.

List on 20.11.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

14th October, 2025
(kck)