

Rumail Singh (deceased) through Lrs. vs. Joginder Singh.

RSA No. 582 OF 2016.

20.11.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellant.

More time sought on behalf of the appellants to take steps for representation of deceased respondent. Needful be done on or before the next date. List on 11th December, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

20th November, 2025.
(Jai)