

Rumail Singh (deceased) through LRs vs. Joginder Singh

RSA No.582 of 2016

11.12.2025 Present: Ms. Vandana Kumari, Advocate, vice counsel, for the appellant.

CMP(M) Nos.2169 and 2170 of 2025

Issue notice to proposed legal representatives of deceased sole respondent, as detailed in para-4 of the application, returnable on 27th February, 2026, on steps being taken within one week.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

December 11, 2025
(vt)