

Rumail Singh (deceased) through LRs Vs Joginder Singh

RSA No. 582 of 2016

17.04.2026

Present: Ms. Vandana Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr.
Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Tarun K. Brakta, Advocate, for
respondents No. 1(a) to 1(c).

Amended memo of parties not filed. Be filed on
or before the next date of hearing.

List after four weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

17th April, 2026
(Pramod Kumar)