

Rumail Singh (deceased) through LRs versus Joginder Singh

RSA No. 582 of 2016

06.08.2026 Present: Mr. Khem Raj, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Tarun K. Brakta, Advocate vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(c).

In view of the request made by learned vice counsel appearing for the appellants, list for hearing on ***20th August, 2026.***

(Virender Singh)
Judge

August 06, 2026 (ps)